OTTENJOHNSON ROBINSON NEFF+RAGONETTI

Press Release For Immediate Release December 1, 2015 Heather B. Baker 303.575.7551 direct hbaker@ottenjohnson.com

OTTEN JOHNSON WELCOMES ATTORNEY LINDSEY DIEDRICH

Denver, Colorado – Otten Johnson Robinson Neff + Ragonetti PC (Otten Johnson) is pleased to announce that <u>Lindsey A.L. Diedrich</u> has joined the firm as an associate.

Lindsey received her J.D. from the University of Iowa College of Law (2006), and her undergraduate degree from the University of Iowa. She concentrates her practice in real estate law, with a focus on sales, acquisitions, development, and real estate finance. She has represented buyers, sellers, developers, landlords, and tenants in a variety of real estate transactions. She is a member of the firm's <u>real estate</u> and <u>real estate finance</u> practice groups.

"Lindsey has a solid real estate background and a client-focused attitude," commented Jim Johnson, Otten Johnson's managing director. "She is a natural addition to our team and one that will have immediate and lasting benefits for our clients."

Otten Johnson is a leading commercial law firm in Colorado, highly regarded for its real estate and land use practices. Our attorneys work with clients in a wide array of industries, with a particular emphasis on finding real world, business-minded solutions. In the real estate industry, Otten Johnson's clients include owners, developers, builders, investors, banks and financial institutions, commercial tenants, managers and brokers, whether in the multi-family, residential subdivision, office, retail, hotel and resort, mixed-use, or industrial sectors. The firm provides legal services related to real estate and business transactions, financing, land use and entitlement matters, urban renewal and other public/private partnerships, mergers and acquisitions, tax, eminent domain, regulatory compliance, workouts, restructuring, bankruptcy, and commercial litigation. For more information about Otten Johnson Robinson Neff + Ragonetti PC, please contact Heather Baker at hbaker@ottenjohnson.com or visit our website: www.ottenjohnson.com.

###